City of Racine 7 I\

Parks, Recregtion and K,r P \ City Hall Annex
Cultural Services Department i 11 800 Center St, Room 127
Racine Wi 53403
(262) 636-9131
Tom Molbeck, Director City of Racine, Wisconsin cityofracine.org/Parks/Rec
Date: June 23,2023 Legislative Item:

To:  Alder Molly Jones, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

From: Tom Molbeck
Director Parks, Recreation & Cultural Services

Re:  Change Order No. 3 on Contract 2022132, Michigan Pathway Permanent Repair, C. W.Purpero,
Inc.

The Parks, Recreation and Cultural Services Department requests Change Order No. 3 for Contract
2022132, Michigan Pathway Permanent Repair,by C.W. Purpero, Inc.

Staff recommends that Change Order No. 3 be approved for an increase of $52,653 for a total contract
amount of $1,121,729. Funding for this change order is available in account Org-Obj 45050 - 57110,

Parks — Land Improvements.

This contract was approved by Resolution 0748-22 on October 17, 2022.



